For Appointment or Transfer as Technician-in-Training
Postmaster-General's Department, Victoria.

Crder of Merit

Held 15th September, 1962.

Successful Candidates

Name
CLARKE, Peter Francis
SEWELL, Mervyn Russell
HcQUILLAN, David George
WINIAN, Kemneth Anthony
THOMSCON, Gecffrey Andrew
OSUOND, Philip Stanford
NOMAN, John Frederick
BIRTCTTO, Dennis John
MACKILLAN, CGordon Hugh
BAKER, Rohert John
KWIPE, Alan John
PRATT, Peter Trevor
YicCOY, laurice Francis
CHARLESTON, Robert James
SKERL, Sergio
HeKENNA, Hilton Hugh
CHIVILL, Trevor John Henry
HASKELL, Laurence Norman
LIVSZY, John Christopher
TEILSON, Bruce R
LIDDILL, lichasl James
PROKCP, Seth Leszek
CAINON, Anthony Jamesg
HALE, Geoffrey
MUFDY, Desne Frark
LYALL, Alan Ceoffrey
GZORGE, James Robert
AFYLETON, Doneld Robert
SANDERSCN, Derek Leonard
STOMAN, Robert William
HUTCHISCN, Xenneth John
OKE, Paul Stirton
COATES, Craham Ronald
HASSHETT, John Andrew
VHELAN, Gerzld Kevin
BROWN, Xennoth John
PIKE, Bradley VWayne
ANCLAM, John Charles
CLARI(E, Maxwell James
FRANCIS, David Ian
¥IBUS, Hoel CGecrge
BAKFR, John Fordyce
TURNER, Angus Ross
WHITE, John Francis
MelILLAY, Alexander James
RETNOLDS, Raymond Fenneth
EILL, John Arthur
TLBE, Yarvyn John
XRIMUBORG, Bruce. Phillip
KENYON, Joseph Gerard
7 LTHaM, Noel: James

)

¢ Denotes Ex Serviceman,

Total Marks
272
261
256
254
253
251
249
249
248
247
247
246
246
245
243

- - 241
240
240
238
234
234
234
233
233
231
231
231
231
230
230
228
208
227
226
226
226
225
224
224
223
223
222
222
221
221
221
221
221
221
221
219

il 2



Order of Merit

52
53
54
55
56
51
58

Hame

PARY, lalcolm McKenzie
DARGIE, James Andrew
MOORE, David

BRICE, TNeville Fdward
KEADITR, William Francis
JARTINZ, Tan Richard
AITKEN, Colin Horman
NUNAN, Sinon Patrick
BROOKS, Charles Edward
BOYLE, Graeme Godfrey
STAGG, Wayne Raymond
MILLER, DPavid George
SLIGO, Peter Gerald
BARNZS, Peter John
RITCHIZ, Royce Bruce
WARD, Peter Alan

ABBOTT, Xaurice William
POFE, Trevor Gzorge
MORRISSEY, Raymond Francis
SHIELS, Michael Kevin
LINGARD, William

HARRIS, Christopher John
GILS0N, Ian Thomas
FRANKLYN, CGeoffrey William
HIGIIAN, Rodney Alan
RAVLINSCN, Charles lan
PAGE, Russell David
¥cCUIRE, Alan Leslie
FLACK, Allan Keith -
JLNKINGSON, Rodney lizlcolm
SHUZY, Vincent Stanley
ABELA, Raymond

BUSUTTIL, Joseph

URE, Geoffrey Robert
PAYIE, David William
HEYWCOD, Kalcolm Ian
McCORKELLE, Robert James
OFLNS, Lindsay Trevor
COXHILL, Richard Boudewyns
SOLCAICON, Mark Douglas
PilNA, Robert John
FRONCH, Allan John
FORSE, Richard Francis
TUCK, Reymond John
WHELLAN, Brian John

BARRATT, Christopher Conway”

BEASCN, Ronald
CANTERBURY, John Norman
CAVIY, Jeffrey William
DUFLOP, FPhilip Alfred
JACKSON, Peter Noel

PATRZALEK, Bogdan

ALLIAND, Peter Russell
JOBNSON, Neil Ivan
BOLDER, Brian Leslie
CLAREE, William Arthur
HATARCZYK, Zbigniew Peter
BROCKS, Russell Xirwan
CLARX, William Kieth
HONKHOUSE, Ian Reginald

219
219
219
219
219
219
218
218
217
217
217
216
216
216
215
215
215
213
212
212
212
212
212
211
211
o i
211
210
210
210
210
210
210
209
209
209
208
208
208
208
208
207
207
207
207
207
206
206
206
206
206
206
205
205
205
205
205



e

=3
Order of Merit Name Total Marks
112 SAYEES, Kevin William 204,
113 COYLE, Murray James 204
114 POHLNEE, Greham Leslie 204,
115 STRILGER, Richard Thomas 203
116 MUSICKA, Kenneth Harold 203
17 MEADE, Paul Heginald 203
118 JORDAN, loel Alan 203
119 - PORTER, Graham Alfred 203
120 GRAHAM, Gregory John Alexander 203
121 LYNCH, Colin James 203
122 HAILEY, Patrick Lawrence 203
123 BANCROFT, Graham Drew 203
124 BOIGER, Barry Joan 203
125 OWEl 3, Robert Edward 203
126 MAXWELL, Neville James 203
127 ASHBY, James Leslie 202
128 WATSON, Dernis Alfred 202
129 PURCELL, Dsnis Winaton 202
130 HUD30N, Michael William Thomas 202
131 HAYTHORNE, Jchr Raymond Stanley 202
132 LEA¥, David John 202
133 KOPKE, Peter Hogerson 202
134 DAVEY, Leslie James 202
135 HARDIE, William John 202
136 DRYSDAL®, Peter Douglas 201
137 FOWLER, Robert Francis 201
138 GULLOCK, Gordon Maxwell 201
139 HARDINGX, Rodney Francis 201
140 RICHARD3, Brendan Michael 201
141 PAREY, Maxwell Bruce 201
142 C'CONNCR, Pster James 201
143 STUART, Finlay John 200
144 McHUGH, Peter 200
145 HUYBENS, Jchannes Hendrick 200
146 S0UTHBY, Peter Richard 200
147 THOMAS, Peter Charles 200
148 RUTTER, Kevin Anthony 200
149 SROUGHION, Lindsay Nicolas 200
150 FRID, John David 199
() THGHAM, Peter Bernard 199
152 COMNOLLY, James Blair 199
153 GOSNEY, Roger Brian 198
154 ANDERSOM, Tan John 198
155 2LDRED, Russell Arthur 198
156 GUIVER, Kenneth Lionel 192
157 WAT30N, Richard Mark 19¢
158 SNOOKS, John Eaymon 198
159 KENKEDY, Xenneth Barry 198
160 HEYWOCD, David Cwen 198
167 VAN DER SCHOOR, Eddy 197
162 ROCERS, Allan Francis ' 197
163 GATES, Christopher John 197
164 GALE, John Stewart 197
165 MILNER, Graham Robert Neil 197
166 HARRTS, Jonathan Neil 197
167 RICHARDSCF, Robert Irving 197
168 HEMPHILL, Lawrence Edwin 196
169 PARKER, Michael George 196
170 LAWRENCE, Brian Giles 196
171 MA30H, Peter John 196

Sy



Order of Merit

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

192
193
194
195
194
197
198
199
200
20

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231

]
-
]

lame

SHAW, Edward Francis
KELR, Antony David
LORIMER, Gavin Robert
FERBRACHE, Graeme Williem
FERCUSON, John McKenzie
OLSSCH, David Msawell
CLARK, Ronsld Feter
HARVEY, Peter Normen
ROI-HQJELLA, Joseph
DAVEY, Geofrery Charles
NCRTOH, Hoel Douglas
MATTHEWS, Terry Frsncis
DOOLING, Terry William
HUNTER, Earle Howsrd
CERCHI, Daniel Keiran
KIELY, Petrick Anthony
ANKS, William John
PASK Goli.n I ornsn

STYL *‘S, Jlen:. Russel
POULTON, Xerzn John
ROWE, Normen John
BURES, Robert Anthony Peter
CLARK, Creeme Armstrong
LEATHBRIDGE, Grcham John
SUMMERS, Richsrd John
VANR, Alen Charles
WATTS, Ivzn Sinelsir
THOMAS, Maxwell James
BROWN, Edword Jeomes
HEYW0OD, Peber Leglie
ATCLIFFE, Russel Gordon
HORNFR, John Jemes
BRAIN, Doryle Jomes
SCHMIDT, Harro Bernd
EMMETT, Robert Gerard
SCHOBEL, Hoydn Kingsler
ROCEE, Donzld Joseph
XEQGH, Gracme John
BALDWIN ’ Peter John
CAVANAGH, John Anthony

MAROOTY

SHIELDS, Chrlstophcr Chorles

WILSON, Kemmeth John
MORRIS, Brion Thomas
POWLETT, Jobhn Perciwval
SFXTON, Rodney Clifford
HEDDLE; Bruce £llan
ZORD:N, Christopher
HALLLCE, Borry Gordon
THOMAS, Doxrryl Willism
S:DDINGICH, Jomes Desmond
PEPPFR, «v'ucol.. Ernest
JAMES, Fr,mf Edwerd

DOODY, TecrencelJozeph
GARROLL, Leo Potrick
GRIGG, Trevor John

BELL, Colin John

LLLI,Ei., Levrenee Michoel

- T‘.n

MITCHINSCH, Robert Johathen

=

1%
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
193
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192

¢



Order of Merit

232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251

252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261

262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
217
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285

287
288
289
290
291

Name

CQULDEEY, David Leonard
BRAND, Russell Charles
DONNELLY, John Maurice

HANKINSON, dalmond Edward

ASBURY, Gordon Ian
KONDEATTEW, Vladimir
VAUGHAN, lichasl Jamss
DOUGALL, Ian Francis
KcLEAN, Nevil John
REES, Colin Robert
FKROST, Ricoard Alan
KARTIN, Neville Philip
WITNEY, Leslie William
NORTCN, Brian Charles
HARBOUR, Stephen Charles
POWELL, Archibald John
FICKS, Raymond Bruce
EMMETT, Kenneth John
DHAECER, Ronsld John
EATTEEWS, Graeme Lecnard
#ALDEL, Graeme Asher
30RER, Clement Raymond
«OCDBELL, Barry James
LENISTER, Kenneth Norman
LEVISTOR, Daryl Edwin
JACKUMAN, JTohn Keith
AKE, Roderick Jszmes
JAVEY, Gavin Richard
JESPOTT, Maurice Alfred
3LOEM, Wichelmus Jan
.)AMEN, Frank Henry
HcDOKNELL, Rober: Francis George
HOWDEN, Richard Fergus
BOWDEN, Cregory Richard
MATTERS, John Bishcp
SPURR, Peter Jomm
JEFFREY, John Tasman
SMITE, Trevor George
WOODING, John Willard
PURCELL, Alan William
STHMMONS, ¥Michael Franklin
MOORE, Geoffrey Wheeler
FARAVCNI, Graham Dennis
GALEA, Peter John
LYNCH, Graeme John
SEMFEL, Lothar Siegfried
HAY, William Andrews
CROPLEY, Xeith Lawrence
KEGNEDY, Craeme John
OAKENFULL, Jobn Henry
CURRAN, Peter John
FERGUSON, Barry John
AKXERMAN, Mathieu Gerret
BALLANTYNE, Stuart Edwerd
SEARLE; Roger William
BROWN, Douglas Marshsall
McKENZIE, Lynton John
COFIELD, Jchn Daryl
HATGH, Ronzld
WEYTE, Ronald William

Total Marks

190
190
190
190
189
189
189
189
189
189
189
188
188
188
188
188
188
188
188
188
188
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
186
186
186
186
186
186
186
186
186
186
186
186
186
186
186
185
18%
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
185



Order of lerit

292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305

306
307
306
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
324
jez
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336

337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351

LS £

OAKLEY, Bertram Hareld
OATEN, John Francis
SHITH, Noel Francis
SUARFE, Robert Bruce
FIADLAY, Garry Ronald
WnSTONy James Thomas
SCOTT, Alan Stuart
TZ4ASDALE, Ian Dudley

BUELEY, “dward Robert
BODDER, Francis Hdwin
K RWIN, Donald Leslie
CO0K, Geoffrey Howard
FLEMING, Robert John
COFFEY, Rodney John
HDUARDS, Bryan George
SZPAK, Vasyl

BRIGGS, Russell Chzrles
JORDAN, Feter John
CHAFFZR, Kenneth Edward
CLAVANT, Peter Canisius
BUNCE, Philip

LBECH, Robert Joffery

SCHZLLENS, Johznnes Cerardes Antonie Maria

LAVEON, Alban Leslie
DENT, Ronald

CRO E, James Patrick
QRADZR, Norman John
BEICH, Peter John
JOHLS, Desmond James
McHILLAN, Brian William,
GAMBLE, Jonathan Zdward
OSBORN, Paul Anthony
BUCK, %illiam ¥Wallis
NOBLZ, Brien Denis
H“WD-RMOJ, Robert ohn

LING, Gordon Forbes
BRI ¥R, Graeme Francis
UATTS, Ian Stanely
CRUNPVORTS, Feter Joseph
“RIMSHAW, Brian Fredrick
FARKS, Lawrence David
BR*DGHR, Daryl Rohert
WHALE, Clive Thomas
HUGGINS, Jeffrey Owen
FRYSE, Rodney John
BZASLEY, Robert James
SSLER, Peter William
CARNEY, Douglase Richard
Laﬁm.ﬂ‘_xnjnx_ﬂnnnxi

“”Ah JAY, David Noel
SHERLCCX, Stephen Peter
KELZHER, Michael David
LESNIZNSKI, Leszek

¥ ODBUENE, John Anthony
WILKINSON, Brian Feter
RCDDA, Robert Anthony
KRAUS, Andreas
FUTCHINSON, David John

Totzal Marks

185
185
155
185
185
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
183
183
183
183
183
183
183
183
183
182
182
182
182
182
182
182
182
182
182
182
182
182
182
181
181
181
181
181
184
181
181
181
181
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
150
180
180



Order of Merit

352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
37
372
373
374

375
376
377
378
379
3680
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390

391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399

-

402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411

Name

L. ROSE, Pr:derick Leo

KITZ, Wayne Herbert

“ALSH, Wayne Ashley

CHAGHIL "SCH, Peter Alexander
SHI:LL, lan llervyn

PECXy Kevin Charles

DALTON, Robert Bruce

VASTELL, Alan John

MeiULIFFE, John Patrick
NICAOLLS. Barry John

RANKINZE, Terry Alan

BURGIAN, Timctheos William Lorenz
CUTT, Colin Alan

SHENRAN, VWelter Henry

DUFF, Raymond Kemneth

DURCAW, David Jechn

HORTON, Adrian mdward

OUSCH, Vincent Josepn

EROVE, Ralph Wallsca

"ILSON, Ian MacFPharscn

QUIRN, Richard John

LOGAN, Glen Robert

DEEBYSHIRE, George Henry
BONAVIA, Paul

CHISHOLX, Richard John

JEPHSON, tlen Cyril

DIAK, ¥ichael

SINCLAIR, Donald Arthur

KOPICKT; Klaus Hubert

DHAL, Johr Edward

3INGLETOH, Stephen John
waIN, Allan Zrancis

S3ROYNE, Terrance Bernard

RABEY, Fster John
ZENT, David John
UWILKINE, Dennis Lloyd
Q'BRIEN, Kevin Thomas
LERTILE .
DREARSLEY, Kevin Joserh
BAKER, Alan Jef{reyr
“{ORRISCN, Robert Victor
LcFARLATE, Authony Joseph
HOCD, Julisn Thomae
KERR, Graeme Keith
HEAZLEY00D, Robert Wayne
DAVENPORT, Simon Bromley
¢URY, Travor Fraderick
LEWIS, Peter John
LUNTUNGEN, Thomas Robert
NOVACCO, Frank
PATRICK, Dennis Grazham
LDWARDS, Desmond Wilfred
RINGHOLZ, Robert Fhillip
CONKOR, Peter
de VINK, Rudolf Armold
HILL, Raymond Randolph
HITCHINS, Patrick John
CAVANAGH, Denis John
SKITH, John
GIEB, Neville Desmond

Toinl Marks

179
179
179
179
179
179
179
179
179
179
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
177
177
177
177
177
177
177
177
177
177
177
177
176
176
176
176
176
176
176
176
176
176
175
175
175
175
175
175
115
175
175
175
175
175
174
174
174
174
174



© Order of Merit

412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471

Name

LYON, Peter James

MAEAR, Vincent Patrick
JAMES, Rodrey Gilbert
BAUMAN, Cordon Peter
RICHOLAS, Joha Bruce
KINHATED, Danny Alszander
WARD, Stuart John

WINNELL, Jobp Francis

GRANT, Garry Mackrell
BARRETTE, Ian Edward
HUTCHINSCGN, Paul Thomas
RADOVANOVIC, Fans Joachim
KENT, Bruce Clive
UNSVOKTH, Patrick Leonard
FYFE, Alan Toha
BOURKE, CGerald Francis
PARRCT, David Noel
RIORDAN, Richard Leonard
WOOD, Grsham Reginald
WILLIAMS, Bruce Malcolm
LANCASTER, William Dowling
JACER, Keith Edward
SHORE, Davicd Heville
HILL, Kelvin Robert
BURRIDGE; Graham Leslie
AISBETT, Murray Edward
PLACE, Robert Alsxander
BEECH, Alexander Steven
LEA, Brizn Thomas

iAW, Laurie Jeffry
McCRATH. Brian John
SLATTFRY, Ponald Peter James
POVEY, Leigh Thomas
CROWE, Kevin Ifichael
SEDMAN, Garnet Ross
LINEFAN, Gordon Francis
FARKHAUTER, Lindsay Robert
LETHLEAN, Ian Thomas
Hall, Jouu Haymond
EYNON. David John
BUSH, Roveri Wills
ALVES, Tan Graham
BAKER, Kevin John
CUMMING. Bruce Norman
FORD, James Bdwin Calvaery
DICK, Geoffrsy John
COWELL, Goxdon
WALLACE, Lawrence Arthur
WEEKS, Gary Thomas
ALEARDYCE, William Jokn
JEITZ, Terences Edward
SCROGGIE, Wayne Joseph
DE KRUIFF, John Frans
CRAWFORD, John Francis
PARKER, Teffrey Kenneth
BARLING. Kenneth John
CGOODMAN, Tony
JOHNSON, Frederick Arthur
NEVILLE, David Eli
PEARCE, Gary John

Total larks

174
174
174
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
171
171
171
171
11
171
171
171
170
170
170
170
170
170
170
170
170
170
170
169
169
169
169
169
169
169
169
169
169
169
169
168
168
168
168
168
168
168



Order of Merit

472
473
474
475
476
477
478
A79
480
481
482
483
484
485
436
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
506
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531

-*

TATT, Raymond John

PURCFLL, Barry Villiem
WIGHTR, CGraha=n V'illiam
WiLSH, Peter Gilbert
BINTLEY, Owen Kenneth
PCTTFR, Denig Harold
PFHFORD, Peter John
STEVENE, John Kenneth
BRTHENY, Robin Dalziel
BROCKS, Peter Johm
TOGIIOLINI, Robert Craham
BFLL, Alan Scott

SEITS, Paul Frederiek
TURNTR, Michael Frzneis
BLATTI¥, William Aythur
MeRAE, ta2leolm Stewart
CCLEFRT, Fdmond Donald
J0CKING, Alan George

PROUT, Ian Gerry Patriek
PONTOH, FPeter John

BCRG, Charles

CASSIDY, Kevin

SHMITH, Ross Warren

HAMPTON, Colin ‘lbert Regonald
ATTWOCD, Peter John

VARNIR, Robert lielvin
MeLFAN, Grehem Michael
VeITING, Paul James

DURFAU, Raymond Jack

BLCON, Rodney John
THCMPETONE, Geoffrey Ashlen
BOYLIN, John /dwsrd Lzwerance
DiRG:AN, Robin Lawrence Patrick
CL4 RE, Horris Arthur
SINIOR, Eric

NYLDER, Robert Leslie
BROWN, /Andrew

McCUTCHFON, James Sprott

GIBCUS, Johannes Willism Nicholas

MURDCCK, Graeme Howard
GREGORY, Roth Charles
WILLIAMS, Reymond Alan
CVANS, .Jim Lavrence
BUTTERVCRTE, Kevin Roy
RANDLES, David James
VAN ROCYEN, Andrev Clemens
ARMOTRONG, snthony Jemes
CEURCHILL, Kevin John
BORG, Paul Peter

HAEWELL, Robert Marwell
SCOIT, lieil Douglas

dILL, bonald Joseph
JOVANQOVIC, Dragische Gligoria
SERITIL, Riccardo Giuseppe
SADLEIR, Paul Irancis
COGHILL, Ceoffrecy Charles
FIOLET, Iransicus

MAHIR, John Tmenual
FT7ZANITI, Joseph

SCCWH, Murrsy

Total Marks

168
168
168
168
167
167
167
167

161
161
161
161
161
160
160
160
160
159
159
159
159
159
159
159
159
159
159



Order of Merit

532
533
534
535
536
53

538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
545
5950
551
£52
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
571
578
57

580
581
582
563

-10-

Neme

LONG, David Yarren
IBILLY, Bernard Francis
SMITH, Brian Zlan
HANKINSON, Robert Mitford
GRIFFITHS, Robert Ceorge
HARTIN, lichael Alan
FANSON, Michael Wayne
CHURAR, Norman Leslie
FOBERTEON, Arthur Leonard
RCZLOVSIIS, Uldis

HMAHER, Williiam John
BRO¥N, Trevor Douglas
WARD, John Bernard
BARCLAY, Desmond Keith
FAHEY, Michael James
CHUBB, Gregory Fredsrick Peter
CLARKE, Robert Stanley
PIZE, Raymond William
MAHL3TEDT, Pster Graeme
CLARX, David Michael Charles
ASHVIORTH, Leslie lalcolm
PRIOR, Kelvin John
CHAFMAN, Dale Francis
#EIN, Eric Norman
STRATTON, Laurence John
HADLER, Terrence John
HESTZR, Donald James
WOCD, Robert William
OCCHIPINTI, Joseph
PHILLIFS, John Russell
FLEISCHER, Ian Henry
ANDYRSON, Noel Loch

LEZ, Kenneth William
SHEFFARD, Lawrance Rodney
CHARVAN, Peter

CZOSNEK, Zoislaw Christopher John

FHILLIPS, Colin John
FARRIGTIA, Peter John
JACKSON, Bariy Raymond
CARTER, Ian Thomas
BUCKVORTH, Hobesrt Owen
ROP%R, John Richard
KiLLY, Peter Jon

CARLOYN, Poter James
A1EY, Brian Albert
ROZET, %hietze

L:AHY, Neil Roberton
LANIGAN, Anthony ¥ichael
JARTHMCZUK, Broni
MULLZN, Robert John
SAUNDERS, David Allen
STRATTON, John Thomas Gordon

# 4 Permanent Officer

L

Total liarks

159
158
158
158
158
157
157
157
157
157
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
155
155
155
155
154
154
153
153
152
152
152
152
151
150
150
150
150
149
149
148
147
147
146
146
146
146
145
145
144
144
143
140
139
138
131



